

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 6219 OF 2025

**PARMESHWAR RAM KOLI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. O.B. Boinwad, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, A.G.P. for the respondents/State.

...
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 8 MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for all the respondents.
3. The cousin brother and other blood relatives of the petitioner have been issued with validity certificates. The petitioner is in employment and apprehends coercive action on the part of respondent Nos.3 and 4. In view of the same, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner till the next date.
4. Stand over to 09.07.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)