

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6219 OF 2025

PARMESHWAR RAM KOLI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
AGP for Respondents: Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 18.11.2025

PER COURT:

None for the petitioner. Stand over to 06.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)