

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

972 WRIT PETITION NO. 6219 OF 2025

PARMESHWAR RAM KOLI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. P.P. Buktane, Advocate holding for Mr. O.B. Boinwad,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, A.G.P. for respondents-State.

Mr. Sandeep Rebari, Advocate holding for Mr. S.T. Sonawane,
Advocate for the inveneror.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 23 JANUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 20.02.2026. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**